FAIRMOUNT UTILITIES, THE 2ND INC.   SCHEDULE NO. 4
  TEST YEAR ENDING  09/30/2008  DOCKET NO. 080668-SU
  MONTHLY WASTEWATER RATES
   UTILITY'S STAFF 4-YEAR
   EXISTING RECOMMENDED RATE
   RATES RATES REDUCTION
  Residential and General Service
  Base Facility Charge by Meter Size:
  5/8"X3/4" $15.91  $17.39  $0.09
  3/4" $23.86  $26.09  $0.13
  1" $39.78  $43.48  $0.21
  1-1/2" $79.54  $86.95  $0.43
  2" $127.28  $139.12  $0.68
  3" $254.56  $278.24  $1.36
  4" $397.76  $434.76  $2.13
  6" $795.50  $869.51  $4.26

  Gallonage Charge
  Per 1,000 Gallons
  Residential  (6,000 gallon cap) $3.32 $3.51  $0.02
  General Service $3.98 $4.21  $0.02

  Typical Residential 5/8" x 3/4" Meter Bill Comparison
  3,000 Gallons $25.60 $27.92
  5,000 Gallons $32.06 $34.94
  10,000 Gallons $35.29 $38.45

Docket No. 080668-SU
Date: August 6, 2009

- 33 -

  FAIRMOUNT UTILITIES, THE 2ND INC. SCHEDULE NO. 5-A
  TEST YEAR ENDING  09/30/2008  DOCKET NO. 080668-SU
  SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER RATE BASE (With Pro Forma)

   BALANCE STAFF BALANCE
   PER ADJUST. PER
  DESCRIPTION UTILITY TO UTIL. BAL. STAFF

1. UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE  $ 217,604   $ 22,867   $ 240,471

2. LAND & LAND RIGHTS   0   1,750   1,750

3. NON-USED AND USEFUL COMPONENTS   0   0  0

4. CIAC   (2,463) ($45)   (2,508)

5. ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION   (185,460)   296   (185,164)

6. AMORTIZATION OF CIAC   2,004   69   2,073

7. WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE   0   12,496   12,496

8. WASTEWATER RATE BASE  $   31,685   $   37,433  $   69,118

Docket No. 080668-SU
Date: August 6, 2009

- 34 -

  FAIRMOUNT UTILITIES, THE 2ND INC. SCHEDULE NO. 5-B
  TEST YEAR ENDING  09/30/2008 DOCKET NO. 080668-SU

  ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE (With Pro Forma)

   WASTEWATER
  UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

1. To reflect the appropriate plant balance  ($1,179)
2. To reflect pro forma additions 48,667
3. To reflect  averaging adjustment (287)

4. To reflect pro forma averaging adjustment (24,334)
   Total $22,867

  LAND AND LAND RIGHTS
  To reflect the appropriate land balance per AF 3 $1,750

  CIAC
  To reflect the appropriate CIAC balance ($45)

  ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

1. To reflect accumulated depreciation per Rule 25-30.0140, F.A.C. ($1,419)
2. To include pro forma accumulated depreciation (1,189)

3. To reflect an averaging adjustment 2,904
   Total $296

  AMORTIZATION OF CIAC

1. To reflect accumulated amortization per 25-30.140 F.A.C. $106

2. To reflect an averaging adjustment (37)
   Total $69

  WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE

1. To reflect 1/8 of test year O & M expenses. $12,496

Docket No. 080668-SU
Date: August 6, 2009

- 35 -

  FAIRMOUNT UTILITIES, THE 2ND INC.   SCHEDULE NO. 6
  TEST YEAR ENDING  09/30/2008   DOCKET NO. 080668-SU
  SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE (With Pro Forma)

   BALANCE
   SPECIFIC BEFORE PRO RATA BALANCE PERCENT
   PER ADJUST- PRO RATA ADJUST- PER OF  WEIGHTED
  CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS ADJUSTMENTS MENTS STAFF TOTAL COST COST

1. COMMON STOCK $1,000 $0 $1,000
2. RETAINED EARNINGS (429,553) 382,135  (47,418)
3. PAID IN CAPITAL 46,418  0  46,418
4. OTHER COMMON EQUITY 0  0  0
   TOTAL COMMON EQUITY ($382,135) $382,135 0 0 0 0.00% 11.30% 0.00%

5. LONG TERM DEBT $39,996  ($1,760) $38,236  $30,882  $69,118  100.00% 7.25% 7.25%
  TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT $39,996  ($1,760) $38,236  $30,882  $69,118  100.00%

6. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 6.00% 0.00%

7. TOTAL -$342,139 $380,375 $38,236 $30,882 $69,118 100.00%  7.25%

   RANGE OF REASONABLENESS  LOW HIGH
   RETURN ON EQUITY  10.30% 12.30%
   OVERALL RATE OF RETURN  7.25% 7.25%

Docket No. 080668-SU
Date: August 6, 2009

- 36 -

  FAIRMOUNT UTILITIES, THE 2ND INC.   SCHEDULE NO. 7-A
  TEST YEAR ENDING  09/30/2008   DOCKET NO. 080668-SU
  SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME (With Pro Forma)
   STAFF ADJUST.
   TEST YEAR STAFF  ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
   PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES   $109,794 ($732) $109,062 $16,297 $125,359
   14.94%
  OPERATING EXPENSES:

2.   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $112,637  ($12,670) $99,967  $0  $99,967

3.   DEPRECIATION (NET) 0  8,577  8,577  0  8,577

4.   AMORTIZATION 0  0  0  0  0

5.   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 15,290  (4,219) 11,071  733  11,804

6.   INCOME TAXES 0  0  0  0  0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $127,927  ($8,312) $119,615 $733  $120,348

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)   ($18,133)  ($10,553)  $5,011

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE   $31,685   $69,118   $69,118

10. RATE OF RETURN -57.23%  -15.27%  7.25%

Docket No. 080668-SU
Date: August 6, 2009

- 37 -

  FAIRMOUNT UTILITIES, THE 2ND INC.  Schedule No. 7-B
  TEST YEAR ENDING  09/30/2008 DOCKET NO. 080668-SU
  ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME (With Pro Forma)  Page 1 of 2

   WASTEWATER
  OPERATING REVENUES

1. To reflect the appropriate test year revenue  ($732)

  OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES